## VILLAGE OF CHASE

BY-LAW NO. 304

## BUILDING REGULATIONS AMENDMENT BY-LAW

The	Munici	ipal C	ounc	il of	the	Village	of	Chase,	in	open	meeting
assem	bled,	enacts	as	follo	ws:						

1. THAT Section 2.12 Climatic Data of By-law No. 165, being the Village of Chase Building Regulation By-law 1977, is hereby added to as follows:

Subsection 2.12.2:Frost Depth : Chase Municipality 30	5"
<ol> <li>THIS by-law may be cited as "Village of Chase Regulations Amendment By-law No. 304, 1985".</li> </ol>	Building
READ A FIRST TIME THIS 11th DAY OF July ".	1985
READ A SECOND TIME THIS 11th DAY OF July	
READ A THIRD TIME THIS 25th DAY OF July.	
RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED THIS 8 DAY OF Quyon	<u>t</u> , 1985

acting MAYOR MAYOR

agnes Sweet

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of By-law No. 304, cited as Village of Chase Building Regulations Amendment By-law No. 304, 1985"

agnes Sweet

A true copy of By-Law No. 304 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 22 day of

Inspector of Municipalities